
Fighting Irish Classic
Warren Golf Course

South Bend, IN
2023 

Dates: Oct 01 - Oct 02 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Tennessee 280 280 270 830

2 Caleb Surratt (1) 69 68 66 203

3 Bryce Lewis (4) 67 71 67 205

T15 Evan Woosley-Reed (2) 73 71 67 211

T15 Jake Hall (3) 71 70 70 211

T32 Lance Simpson (5) 73 71 71 215

T2 Northwestern 283 278 276 837

1 Ethan Tseng (3) 72 68 62 202

4 Daniel Svard (1) 67 69 70 206

T32 James Imai (4) 72 71 72 215

T32 Archie Finnie (5) 73 70 72 215

T36 Cameron Adam (2) 72 71 73 216

T2 Indiana 279 277 281 837

T5 Drew Salyers (1) 64 73 70 207

T9 Robbie Bender (5) 74 65 70 209

T11 Cole Starnes (3) 71 69 70 210

T28 Noah Gillard (2) 71 70 73 214

T48 Thomas Hursey (4) 73 74 71 218

4 Notre Dame 281 283 278 842

T7 Rocco Salvitti (3) 70 70 68 208

T11 Jacob Modleski (5) 68 70 72 210

T15 Palmer Jackson (1) 71 71 69 211

T36 Nate Stevens (2) 73 72 71 216

T36 Angelo Marcon (4) 72 74 70 216

5 Iowa State 276 289 278 843

T11 Zachary May (4) 69 72 69 210

T21 Luke Gutschewski (1) 72 71 69 212

T21 Owen Sawyer (3) 70 71 71 212

T28 Paul Beauvy (2) 69 75 70 214

T32 Dianchao Wu (5) 68 77 70 215

6 Rutgers 289 288 278 855

T15 Xavier Marcoux (5) 69 71 71 211

T26 Weston Jones (4) 72 72 69 213

T28 Luke Wells (3) 74 71 69 214

T48 Rhett Sellers (1) 75 74 69 218

78 Martin Leon (2) 74 79 75 228

7 Kent State 278 297 281 856

T15 Jordan Gilkison (2) 69 74 68 211

T21 Cade Breitenstine (5) 67 73 72 212

T26 Bryce Reed (4) 70 73 70 213

T61 Chris Vandette (1) 72 77 74 223

T66 Ben MacLean (3) 73 81 71 225
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T8 Purdue 281 285 292 858

T21 Herman Sekne (1) 69 67 76 212

T28 Peyton Snoeberger (4) 70 71 73 214

T43 Sam Easterbrook (5) 70 75 72 217

T48 Kent Hsiao (3) 72 75 71 218

T57 Nels Surtani (2) 74 72 76 222

T8 Louisville 295 281 282 858

T9 Sebastian Moss (1) 74 68 67 209

T36 Cooper Claycomb (5) 74 68 74 216

T43 Max Kennedy (2) 73 72 72 217

T52 Clay Pendergrass (3) 74 73 72 219

T64 Easton Johnson (4) 80 73 71 224

10 Kansas 281 288 290 859

T7 Gunnar Broin (1) 69 71 68 208

T21 William Duquette (4) 70 70 72 212

T55 Will King (2) 71 76 74 221

T57 Davis Cooper (5) 71 73 78 222

T71 Cecil Belisle (3) 76 74 76 226

T11 Iowa 286 284 297 867

T36 Mac McClear (1) 72 75 69 216

T36 Max Tjoa (5) 72 72 72 216

T48 Callum Macfie (4) 74 68 76 218

T61 Josh Lundmark (3) 68 75 80 223

T66 Noah Kent (2) 76 69 80 225

T11 Georgia Southern 290 289 288 867

T11 Luke Koenig (1) 69 68 73 210

T43 Reece Coleman (2) 75 71 71 217

T52 Brycen Jones (3) 73 76 70 219

T71 Hayden Carner (4) 78 74 74 226

T71 Brantley Baker (5) 73 76 77 226

13 Michigan State 287 295 289 871

T15 Ashton McCulloch (1) 68 75 68 211

T43 Drew Hackett (5) 73 74 70 217

T66 Bradley Smithson (2) 73 73 79 225

T71 August Meekhof (3) 73 78 75 226

T79 Lorenzo Pinili (4) 80 73 76 229

14 Utah 288 290 297 875

T5 Javier Barcos (1) 70 68 69 207

T57 Sergio Jimenez (4) 72 71 79 222

T66 Braxton Watts (2) 73 77 75 225

T71 Go Nakatsukasa (5) 74 74 78 226

T79 Brandon Robison (3) 73 81 75 229
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T36 Calen Sanderson (Notre Dame) 71 72 73 216

T43 Parker Claxton (Georgia Southern) 67 73 77 217

54 Satchel Pierce (Michigan State) 74 72 74 220

T55 Christopher Bagnall (Notre Dame) 75 71 75 221

T57 Max Jelinek (Kansas) 74 72 76 222

T61 Nick Dentino (Purdue) 74 75 74 223

T64 Bruce Murphy (Tennessee) 74 76 74 224

T66 Laurent Desmarchais (Tennessee) 75 74 76 225

T71 Nick Piesen (Indiana) 73 76 77 226

77 Niall Shiels-Donegan (Northwestern) 80 74 73 227

81 Stewart Slayden (Notre Dame) 71 78 84 233
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T10 1   Ethan Tseng  Northwestern  72   68  62       202  -8   
T3 2   Caleb Surratt  Tennessee  69   68  66       203  -7   
T6 3   Bryce Lewis  Tennessee  67   71  67       205  -5   
T1 4   Daniel Svard  Northwestern  67   69  70       206  -4   
T6 T5   Javier Barcos  Utah  70   68  69       207  -3   
T3 T5   Drew Salyers  Indiana  64   73  70       207  -3   
T10 T7   Gunnar Broin  Kansas  69   71  68       208  -2   
T10 T7   Rocco Salvitti  Notre Dame  70   70  68       208  -2   
T23 T9   Sebastian Moss  Louisville  74   68  67       209  -1   
9 T9   Robbie Bender  Indiana  74   65  70       209  -1   

T3 T11   Luke Koenig  Georgia Southern  69   68  73       210  E   
T18 T11   Zachary May  Iowa State  69   72  69       210  E   
T6 T11   Jacob Modleski  Notre Dame  68   70  72       210  E   
T10 T11   Cole Starnes  Indiana  71   69  70       210  E   
T27 T15   Jordan Gilkison  Kent State  69   74  68       211  +1   
T27 T15   Ashton McCulloch  Michigan State  68   75  68       211  +1   
T23 T15   Palmer Jackson  Notre Dame  71   71  69       211  +1   
T37 T15   Evan Woosley-Reed  Tennessee  73   71  67       211  +1   
T10 T15   Xavier Marcoux  Rutgers  69   71  71       211  +1   
T18 T15   Jake Hall  Tennessee  71   70  70       211  +1   
T10 T21   William Duquette  Kansas  70   70  72       212  +2   
T10 T21   Cade Breitenstine  Kent State  67   73  72       212  +2   
T27 T21   Luke Gutschewski  Iowa State  72   71  69       212  +2   
T18 T21   Owen Sawyer  Iowa State  70   71  71       212  +2   
T1 T21   Herman Sekne  Purdue  69   67  76       212  +2   
T27 T26   Bryce Reed  Kent State  70   73  70       213  +3   
T37 T26   Weston Jones  Rutgers  72   72  69       213  +3   
T37 T28   Paul Beauvy  Iowa State  69   75  70       214  +4   
T18 T28   Peyton Snoeberger  Purdue  70   71  73       214  +4   
T43 T28   Luke Wells  Rutgers  74   71  69       214  +4   
T18 T28   Noah Gillard  Indiana  71   70  73       214  +4   
T43 T32   Dianchao Wu  Iowa State  68   77  70       215  +5   
T27 T32   Archie Finnie  Northwestern  73   70  72       215  +5   
T37 T32   Lance Simpson  Tennessee  73   71  71       215  +5   
T27 T32   James Imai  Northwestern  72   71  72       215  +5   
T56 T36   Mac McClear  Iowa  72   75  69       216  +6   
T37 T36   Max Tjoa  Iowa  72   72  72       216  +6   
T49 T36   Angelo Marcon  Notre Dame  72   74  70       216  +6   
T27 T36   Calen Sanderson *  Notre Dame  71   72  73       216  +6   
T43 T36   Nate Stevens  Notre Dame  73   72  71       216  +6   
T23 T36   Cooper Claycomb  Louisville  74   68  74       216  +6   
T27 T36   Cameron Adam  Northwestern  72   71  73       216  +6   
T56 T43   Drew Hackett  Michigan State  73   74  70       217  +7   
T49 T43   Reece Coleman  Georgia Southern  75   71  71       217  +7   

T10 T43   Parker Claxton *  Georgia Southern  67   73  77       217  +7 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T43 T43   Sam Easterbrook  Purdue  70   75  72       217  +7   
T43 T43   Max Kennedy  Louisville  73   72  72       217  +7   
T23 T48   Callum Macfie  Iowa  74   68  76       218  +8   
T56 T48   Kent Hsiao  Purdue  72   75  71       218  +8   
T63 T48   Rhett Sellers  Rutgers  75   74  69       218  +8   
T56 T48   Thomas Hursey  Indiana  73   74  71       218  +8   
T63 T52   Brycen Jones  Georgia Southern  73   76  70       219  +9   
T56 T52   Clay Pendergrass  Louisville  74   73  72       219  +9   
T49 54   Satchel Pierce *  Michigan State  74   72  74       220  +10   
T56 T55   Will King  Kansas  71   76  74       221  +11   
T49 T55   Christopher Bagnall *  Notre Dame  75   71  75       221  +11   
T37 T57   Davis Cooper  Kansas  71   73  78       222  +12   
T49 T57   Max Jelinek *  Kansas  74   72  76       222  +12   
T49 T57   Nels Surtani  Purdue  74   72  76       222  +12   
T27 T57   Sergio Jimenez  Utah  72   71  79       222  +12   
T63 T61   Nick Dentino *  Purdue  74   75  74       223  +13   
T63 T61   Chris Vandette  Kent State  72   77  74       223  +13   
T27 T61   Josh Lundmark  Iowa  68   75  80       223  +13   
T71 T64   Bruce Murphy *  Tennessee  74   76  74       224  +14   
T76 T64   Easton Johnson  Louisville  80   73  71       224  +14   
T79 T66   Ben MacLean  Kent State  73   81  71       225  +15   
T63 T66   Laurent Desmarchais *  Tennessee  75   74  76       225  +15   
T43 T66   Noah Kent  Iowa  76   69  80       225  +15   
T49 T66   Bradley Smithson  Michigan State  73   73  79       225  +15   
T71 T66   Braxton Watts  Utah  73   77  75       225  +15   
T71 T71   Cecil Belisle  Kansas  76   74  76       226  +16   
T63 T71   Nick Piesen *  Indiana  73   76  77       226  +16   
75 T71   Hayden Carner  Georgia Southern  78   74  74       226  +16   

T63 T71   Brantley Baker  Georgia Southern  73   76  77       226  +16   
74 T71   August Meekhof  Michigan State  73   78  75       226  +16   
62 T71   Go Nakatsukasa  Utah  74   74  78       226  +16   

T79 77   Niall Shiels-Donegan *  Northwestern  80   74  73       227  +17   
T76 78   Martin Leon  Rutgers  74   79  75       228  +18   
T76 T79   Lorenzo Pinili  Michigan State  80   73  76       229  +19   
T79 T79   Brandon Robison  Utah  73   81  75       229  +19   
T63 81   Stewart Slayden *  Notre Dame  71   78  84       233  +23   
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